## 504315760 04/11/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4362442

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY [	ΟΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
VSN TECHNOLOGIES	, INC.			04/10/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:		HOYOS VSN CORP.			
Street Address:	1095 W	1095 WILSON AVE-PH TERRACE			
City:	SAN JU	SAN JUAN			
State/Country:	PUERT	PUERTO RICO			
Postal Code:	00907-1	00907-1786			
PROPERTY NUMBER		Number			
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		14690710			
CORRESPONDENCE	ΠΑΤΑ				
		(800)707-8165			
		the e-mail address first; if the service of the ser			
		3057611972			
Email: dock		docketing1@patentsondemane	eting1@patentsondemand.com		
•		PATENTS ON DEMAND, P.A.			
Address Line 1: 4581		4581 WESTON RD.			
Address Line 2: #345		#345			
Address Line 4:	١	WESTON, FLORIDA 33331			
		VSN2015002US1			
ATTORNEY DOCKET N	IUMBER:	·			
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	IUMBER:	VSN2015002US1			
ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	IUMBER:	VSN2015002US1 SCOTT M. GARRETT			
ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER BIGNATURE:	IUMBER:	VSN2015002US1 SCOTT M. GARRETT /SCOTT M. GARRETT/			
ATTORNEY DOCKET N IAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2 ource=VSN15002US1_	IUMBER: : Assignme	VSN2015002US1 SCOTT M. GARRETT /SCOTT M. GARRETT/			

## ASSIGNMENT OF OWNERSHIP

VSN Technologies Inc., a corporation formed under the laws of the state of Florida, and having a principal place of business at:

1975 East Sunrise Boulevard, STE 400 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33304

(hereafter "ASSIGNOR"), by contractual obligation and/or in lieu of valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR and by Hoyos VSN Corp., a corporation formed under the laws of the Commonwealth of Puerto Rico, and having a principal place of business at:

1095 Wilson Ave-PH Terrace San Juan, Puerto Rico 00907-1786

(hereafter "ASSIGNEE"), do hereby assign to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest, throughout the world, in and to the invention entitled:

## PROTECTIVE CONTAINER FOR A 360 DEGREE CAMERA AND METHOD OF FORMING SAME

having attorney docket no: <u>VSN2015002US1</u> having U.S. appl. serial no<u>: 14/690,710</u> having U.S. patent no.: <u>N/A</u>

which is ASSIGNOR's entire ownership interest in the same, as indicated in the previously recorded assignment at reel <u>035447</u> and frame <u>0440</u> to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment and sale had not been made, including all rights of ASSIGNOR to recover for past infringement thereof.

PATENT REEL: 041966 FRAME: 0693 ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other granting authority to record and make public this assignment, and to issue any Letters Patent resulting from said Invention and application(s) concerning same to said ASSIGNEE.

This assignment shall have an effective date corresponding to the last date of execution.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America, and under penalty of the laws of any other jurisdiction before which this document may be presented, that I have signed this document as my own free act as a duly authorized agent of said ASSIGNOR, and that all of the foregoing is true and correct.

Am Shapus Date 10 APR 17 Signed\_ John Shapiro

General Counsel, VSN Technologies Inc.

**RECORDED: 04/11/2017**